OTHERS JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "COMPANY") TRANSFER OF THE LISTING AND QUOTATION OF THE ENTIRE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL AND OUTSTANDING WARRANTS OF JF TECH FROM THE ACE MARKET TO THE MAIN MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("TRANSFER")

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "COMPANY")
	TRANSFER OF THE LISTING AND QUOTATION OF THE ENTIRE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL AND OUTSTANDING WARRANTS OF JF TECH FROM THE ACE MARKET TO THE MAIN MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("TRANSFER")

(Unless otherwise stated, all abbreviations used in this Announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Company's announcement in relation to, inter alia, the Transfer dated 8 November 2021)

We refer to the Company's announcements in relation to, *inter alia*, the Transfer dated 8 November 2021, 29 November 2021, 1 June 2022, 3 November 2022, 24 November 2022 and 5 December 2022.

On behalf of the Board, Maybank IB wishes to announce that Bursa Securities had, vide its letter dated 12 December 2022, approved the Transfer, under the "Technology" sector.

The Transfer will take effect immediately two (2) market days upon the announcement to Bursa Securities on the transfer date via Bursa LINK.

This Announcement is dated 12 December 2022.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	12 Dec 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-09122022-00041